
 
 
 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 We welcome your 
suggestions for future 
Quick Tips. 
Please send them to us 
so that we can share 
with your colleagues. 

MiFILE – Statewide E-Filing Project 
The attached document “Remind Me, What is 
MiFILE?” provides helpful updates regarding the 
statewide e-Filing project.   
 
The five pilot courts that were already using e-Filing, 
the 3rd, 6th, 13th, 16th and 20th Circuit Courts, have 
been successfully implemented on the initial phase of 
MiFILE and over 250,000 documents have been filed 
as of the first quarter of this year.  Now the project 
team is focusing on three model courts: the 22nd 
Circuit (Washtenaw), the 37th District (Warren) and 
the Ottawa County Probate Court.  
 
A map of the statewide rollout is provided in the 
attached document and a wealth of information is 
available on the statewide e-Filing initiative page. 
 
The project team is working hard to address all 
questions and to overcome any obstacles to 
successful e-Filing implementation. To that end, the 
team will provide additional information about 
scheduling and budgeting as soon as possible.  If you 
have any questions about how MiFILE will impact your 
court, please contact me and I will either answer your 
questions or direct you to the appropriate MiFILE 
team member.  The Regional Offices are excited 
about the statewide e-Filing roll-out and are here to 
help every step of the way. 
 
 

 
Region I: 

Paul Paruk 
(313) 972-3300 

parukp@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region II: 
Jodi Latuszek 

(517) 373-9353 
latuszekj@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region III: 

Bruce Kilmer 
(989) 772-5934 

kilmerb@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region IV: 
Jerome Kole 

(989) 732-3311 
kolej@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region V: 
Jill Booth 

(517) 373-8679 
boothj@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region VI: 

Jennifer Phillips 
(313) 972-3300 

phillipsj@courts.mi.gov 
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